General Description
The MAX1973/MAX1974 evaluation kit (EV kit) is a fully
assembled and tested circuit board with separate circuits
to evaluate the MAX1973 and MAX1974. Both circuits
have an input voltage range of 2.6V to 5.5V. The output of
the MAX1973 circuit (OUT1) is a selectable preset of 2.5V
or 1.8V, or can be adjusted from 1.25V to VIN by adding
external feedback resistors. The output of the MAX1974

JU1–JU5 5 3-pin headers
— 5 Shunts
Ordering Information
19-2651; Rev 0; 10/02
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim/Dallas Direct! at
1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
PART TEMP RANGE IC PACKAGE
MAX1973EVKIT -40°C to +85°C 10 µMAX
SUPPLIER PHONE WEBSITE
Murata 770-436-1300 www.murata.com
Sumida 847-956-0666 www.sumida.com
Taiyo Yuden 408-573-4150 www.t-yuden.com
Component Suppliers
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
L1, L2 2
3.3µH, 1.1A inductors
Sumida CDRH3D16-3R3
R1 1 43kΩ ±5% resistor (0603)
R2, R4 0 Not installed, PC board short (0603)
R3, R5 0 Not installed (0603)
R6 1 43kΩ ±5% resistor (0603)
R7 1 100kΩ ±5% resistor (0603)
U1 1 MAX1973EUB, 10-pin µMAX
U2 1 MAX1974EUB, 10-pin µMAX
None 1 MAX1973 EV kit PC board
None 1 MAX1973 EV kit data sheet
Component List
Note: Please indicate that you are using the MAX1973/MAX1974
when contacting these component suppliers.
E
va
lu
a
te
:
M
A
X
1
9
7
3
/M
A
X
1
9
7
4 Quick Start
MAX1973 Circuit
Follow the steps below to verify operation of the
MAX1973 circuit. Do not turn on the power supply
until all connections are completed:
1) Verify that the shunts on JU2 and JU3 are across
pins 1 and 2.
2) Set JU1 for the desired output voltage.
3) Connect a voltmeter and load from OUT1 to GND1.
4) Preset the power supply to between 2.6V and 5.5V,
and turn supply off.
5) Connect the power supply to IN1 and GND1.
6) Turn on the power supply and verify the output voltage.
MAX1974 Circuit
Follow the steps below to verify operation of the
MAX1974 circuit. Do not turn on the power supply
until all connections are completed:
1) Verify that the shunt on JU5 is across pins 1 and 2.